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Question 1

Are there additional operational objectives that Centres of Vocational Excellence should seek to address?

There were 94 responses to this question.

	
	Employer (incl. representative body)
	FE College
	NTO
	Private Training Provider
	Sixth Form College
	Other
	 Total 

	Develop networks with others
	1
	16
	4
	1
	0
	15
	37
	39%

	Do not concentrate on FE providers only
	3
	6
	5
	1
	2
	6
	23
	24%

	Clear definitions needed
	0
	9
	0
	0
	0
	9
	18
	19%

	Need to include basic level qualifications
	0
	6
	1
	0
	1
	10
	18
	19%

	Enhance standards and quality
	0
	7
	3
	0
	0
	3
	13
	13%

	Adequate number of centres
	0
	2
	3
	1
	0
	5
	11
	12%

	How and by when
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	8
	9
	10%

	Encourage dissemination
	0
	5
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	5%


Question 2

Are there other ways in which Centres of Vocational Excellence might seek to meet employers’ current and future skills needs?

There were 96 responses to this question.

	
	Employer (incl. representative body)
	FE College
	NTO
	Private Training Provider
	Sixth Form College
	Other
	 Total 

	Links with employers
	2
	30
	5
	2
	1
	23
	63
	66%

	Funding
	0
	7
	1
	1
	1
	10
	20
	21%

	Offer level 1 and 11 programmes
	0
	4
	2
	0
	1
	11
	18
	19%

	Work placements
	1
	8
	1
	0
	0
	7
	17
	18%

	Wider array of training available
	0
	3
	0
	1
	1
	4
	9
	9%

	NTO operated
	0
	1
	6
	0
	0
	2
	9
	9%


Question 3

How will a Centre of Vocational Excellence attract, retain, develop and reward high quality specialist staff and how will they demonstrate their ability to do so?

There were 103 responses to this question.

	
	Employer (incl. representative body)
	FE College
	NTO
	Private Training Provider
	Sixth Form College
	Other
	 Total 

	Pay
	0
	25
	8
	0
	3
	28
	64
	62%

	CPD
	1
	24
	5
	0
	2
	16
	48
	47%

	Secondments to industry
	2
	15
	4
	2
	1
	20
	44
	43%

	Up to date training
	1
	8
	6
	2
	0
	11
	28
	27%

	Up to date facilities
	0
	10
	2
	1
	0
	7
	20
	19%

	Review management and funding
	1
	11
	2
	1
	0
	4
	19
	18%

	Quality working environment
	1
	9
	1
	0
	0
	5
	16
	16%

	In partnership with others
	1
	7
	2
	0
	1
	4
	15
	15%

	Sponsorship by companies
	0
	3
	1
	0
	0
	1
	5
	5%


Question 4

What factors should determine the location and type of specialism of Centres of Vocational Excellence?

There were 95 responses to this question.

	
	Employer (incl. representative body)
	FE College
	NTO
	Private Training Provider
	Sixth Form College
	Other
	 Total 

	Local labour market
	4
	30
	8
	3
	3
	28
	76
	80%

	Ease of access
	1
	21
	3
	0
	2
	17
	44
	46%

	Economic development
	1
	12
	3
	1
	1
	13
	27
	28%

	Fit in with national standards
	0
	8
	1
	1
	0
	3
	13
	14%

	Focus needed on Equal Opportunities
	0
	3
	1
	0
	0
	5
	9
	9%


Question 5

What criteria should be used to identify and establish Centres of Vocational Excellence?

There were 97 responses to this question.

	
	Employer (incl. representative body)
	FE College
	NTO
	Private Training Provider
	Sixth Form College
	Other
	 Total 

	Results and achievements
	1
	21
	4
	2
	1
	23
	52
	54%

	Local provision
	0
	19
	4
	1
	0
	12
	36
	37%

	Commitment from employers
	4
	12
	3
	0
	0
	11
	28
	29%

	Retention rates
	0
	11
	0
	2
	1
	9
	23
	24%

	Teacher excellence
	0
	7
	3
	1
	0
	12
	21
	22%

	Monitoring
	0
	8
	0
	0
	0
	9
	17
	18%

	Others
	1
	24
	6
	2
	1
	24
	58
	60%


Question 6

Are the support mechanisms we propose establishing sufficient / appropriate?

There were 25 responses to this question.

	
	Employer (incl. representative body)
	FE College
	NTO
	Private Training Provider
	Sixth Form College
	Other
	 Total 

	Yes
	1
	14
	1
	0
	1
	7
	24
	96%

	No
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	4%


`Could the Learning and Skills Council, Learning and Skills Development Agency or the Further Education National Training Organisation do more to support Centres of Vocational Excellence?

There were 88 responses to this question.

	
	Employer (incl. representative body)
	FE College
	NTO
	Private Training Provider
	Sixth Form College
	Other
	 Total 

	Funding
	0
	11
	0
	3
	2
	13
	29
	33%

	Need to involve employers
	1
	8
	2
	0
	1
	6
	18
	20%

	Spreading good practice
	1
	5
	1
	0
	0
	7
	14
	16%

	Develop standards for staff
	0
	4
	2
	0
	1
	4
	11
	 12%


Additional comments

There were 56 responses to this question.

	
	Employer (incl. representative body)
	FE College
	NTO
	Private Training Provider
	Sixth Form College
	Other
	 Total 

	Do not concentrate on FE providers only
	1
	5
	2
	3
	5
	23
	39
	70%

	Creates a two-tier system
	0
	6
	1
	1
	0
	10
	18
	32%
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